laboratory from one million dollars ($1,000,000) to five million dollars ($5,000,000) over four 
years. The technology readiness gross tax credit shall continue to remain equal to the qualified 
expenditures by a national laboratory for technology readiness assistance, capped at one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per business per fiscal year. 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS  

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES 

The Technology Readiness Gross Receipts Tax Credit, frequently referred to as the “TRGR” 
program, is a unique tool available to New Mexico businesses for technology commercialization.